2018 Data and Graphics Question 1

Let's start with personal priorities. As you know, different people may have different personal
priorities at different times in their lives. | would like to list several possibilities for you—and please
tell me which one is your top personal priority these days, or if there is a different top priority you'd

name instead.

West Bank  Gaza Strip East Jerusalem Total

Making enough income to live comfortably 38% 36% 27% 34%
Having a good family life 49% 31% 48% 43%
Working to establish a Palestinian state 11% 26% 9% 16%
Being a good Muslim (or Christian) 2% 7% 16% 8%
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49%
50% 9% 48%
40% —38% 3q9,

31%
30% 27% 26%
20% 16%
1%
10% 9% 7%
iin -
| |

0%
Making enough income Having a good family life Working to establish a Being a good Muslim (or
to live comfortably Palestinian state Christian)
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2018 Data and Graphics Question 2

Now, moving to national rather than personal priorities, I'd like to ask your personal opinion about what
should be the top Palestinian national priority during the coming five years. | will read you three
different views about that, and please tell me which one is closest to your personal opinion about what
should be the top Palestinian national priority today.

West Bank Gaza Strip JerE::Tem Total

Regaining all of historical Palestine for the Palestinians, from 47% 57% 45% 50%

Ending the occupation of the West Bank and Gaza, to achieve 39% 32% 41% 37%
a two-state solution.

Achieving a one-state solution, in which Arabs and Jews 12% 9% 13% 11%
would have equal rights in one state from the river to the sea.

Refuse/do not know (don't read) 1% 2% 1% 2%

0.13
0.087
0.124

Achieving a one-state solution, in which Arabs and
Jews would have equal rights in one state from the
river to the sea.

0.405
Ending the occupation of the West Bank and Gaza,
to achieve a two-state solution

0.394

Regaining all of historical Palestine for the
Palestinians, from the river to the sea.

0.573
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m East Jerusalem ®QGaza Strip ®West Bank



2018 Data and Graphics Question 3

Let's continue talking about Palestinian national issues. I'd like to mention some ideas that people are talking about
these days, and that different people have different opinions about. For each one, please tell me whether you agree
strongly, agree somewhat, disagree somewhat, or disagree strongly:

a. The PA should send officials and security officers to Gaza to take over the administration there, with Hamas
giving up its separate armed units.

West Bank Gaza Strip East Jerusalem Total
Strongly agree 20% 34% 24% 26%
Somewhat agree 33% 29% 29% 30%
Somewhat disagree 24% 18% 17% 20%
Strongly disagree 20% 17% 23% 20%
Refuse/don't know (don't read) 4% 1% 7% 4%
40%
w2 s
30% 29% 29%
o 24% 24% 23%
25% 20% 18% 0%
20% 17% 17%
15%
10%
5%
0%
Strongly agree Somewhat agree Somewhat disagree Strongly disagree
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b. Hamas should maintain its armed units during the current period, no matter what else happens.

West Bank Gaza Strip East Jerusalem Total
Strongly agree 19% 25% 18% 21%
Somewhat agree 38% 41% 34% 37%
Somewhat disagree 35% 24% 31% 30%
Strongly disagree 6% 10% 12% 9%
Refuse/don't know (don't read) 2% 0% 5% 3%
S0% 41%
(o]
38%
40% 34% 35% 31%
30% 25% 24%
19% 9
20% = 8 " .
109% 12%
10% 6% .
0% | .

Strongly agree Somewhat agree Somewhat disagree Strongly disagree
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c. The PA should allow Hamas to operate politically in the West Bank, in a free and open fashion.

West Bank Gaza Strip East Jerusalem Total
Strongly agree 19% 22% 18% 20%
Somewhat agree 43% 31% 31% 35%
Somewhat disagree 29% 28% 33% 30%
Strongly disagree 7% 17% 13% 12%
Refuse/don't know (don't read) 3% 2% 5% 3%
45% 43%
40%
35% 31% 31% 33%
30% 29% 28%
25% 22%
o)
20% 1% g 18% 17%
15% 13%
10% 7%
_
0%
Strongly agree Somewhat agree Somewhat disagree Strongly disagree
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d. Hamas should be allowed to participate in Palestinian elections only if it gives up its separate
armed units.

West Bank Gaza Strip East Jerusalem Total
Strongly agree 10% 18% 13% 14%
Somewhat agree 34% 34% 26% 31%
Somewhat disagree 39% 28% 40% 36%
Strongly disagree 14% 17% 16% 16%
Refuse/don't know (don't read) 3% 3% 5% 4%

45%
39% 40%

40%
35% 34% 34%
30% 26% 28%
(o]

25%
20% 18% . 17% 16%
15% 13% 14%

10%
10% °

0%
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e. Hamas should preserve a ceasefire with Israel in the West Bank and Gaza.

West Bank Gaza Strip East Jerusalem Total
Strongly agree 12% 32% 8% 17%
Somewhat agree 43% 42% 29% 38%
Somewhat disagree 31% 17% 33% 27%
Stronglyt disagree 1% 9% 22% 14%
Strongly disagree 3% 1% 7% 4%
50%
45% 43% 429
40%
33%
35% 32% 29% 31% °
30%
25% 22%
20% 17%
15% 12% 1%
o) o)
10% 8% 9%
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0%
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2018 Data and Graphics Question 4

In the current situation, would you or would you not like to see Israeli companies offer
more jobs inside the West Bank and Gaza? Definitely, or just probably?

West Bank Gaza Strip East Jerusalem Total
Yes, definitely 9% 26% 17% 17%
Yes, probably 27% 46% 46% 39%
Probably not 38% 1% 17% 22%
Definitely not 26% 18% 21% 22%
50% 46% 46%
45%
40% 38%
35%
30% 26% 27% 26%
25% 21%
20% 17% 17% 18%
15% 9% 11%
10%
- i
0%
Yes, definitely Yes, probably Probably not Definitely not
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2018 Data and Graphics Question 5

In the current situation, some people say it would be a good idea to accept to a temporary
agreement, in which Israel would withdraw from part of the West Bank, but without settling
all the other issues in dispute. Other people say no, on the contrary, a temporary and partial
agreement would be a bad idea, because all issues must be resolved for any agreement with
Israel. Which view is closer to your own opinion? Is a temporary and partial agreement:

West Bank Gaza Strip East Jerusalem Total
Definitely a good idea 19% 13% 22% 18%
Probably a good idea 36% 44% 45% 41%
Probably a bad idea 28% 25% 16% 23%
Definitely a bad idea 18% 19% 17% 18%
50% 9 45%
A59% 44%
40% 36%
35%
30% 28% 25% .
25% 19% 22%
20% 13% 16%
15% °
10%
5%
0%
West Bank Gaza Strip East Jerusalem
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2018 Data and Graphics Question 6
And right now, which of these choices should be the highest-priority Palestinian national goal?

West Gaza East

Bank Strip Jerusalem Total
To get more international recognition for a Palestinian state 22% 25% 31% 26%
To make the PA and Hamas an effective, noncorrupt government 15% 19% 19% 18%
To hold new elections for the Palestinian president and parliament ~ 19% 25% 28% 24%
To support the resistance to end the occupation 27% 21% 18% 22%
To support negotiations with Israel to end the occupation 17% 1% 4% 1%
35%
31%
30% 28% 27%
50 25% 25%
25%  22%
21%
[s)
20% 199, 19% 19% 18% o
15%
(o)
15% 1%
10%
o)
5% 4%
- []
To get more To make the PA To hold new To support the To support
international and Hamas an elections for the  resistance to end negotiations with
recognition for a effective, Palestinian the occupation Israel to end the
Palestinian state noncorrupt president and occupation
government parliament
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2018 Data and Graphics Question 7

As an integral part of a peace agreement under which Israel recognizes an independent
Palestinian state and ends the occupation of the West Bank and Gaza, would you agree or
disagree with the following statement: “Two states for two peoples—a Palestinian state for the
Palestinian people and a Jewish state for the Jewish people."

West Bank Gaza Strip East Jerusalem Total

Agree strongly 8% 14% 19% 14%
Agree somewhat 28% 41% 41% 37%
Disagree somewhat 38% 21% 19% 26%
Disagree strongly 26% 24% 21% 24%
45% 41% 41%

40% 38%

35%

30% 28% 26%

25% 21% 2% 21%
20% 19% 19%

15% 14%

10% 8%

| |

0%
Agree strongly Agree somewhat Disagree somewhat Disagree strongly
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2018 Data and Graphics Question 8

If Palestinian refugees living in other countries want to move to the West Bank or Gaza,
would you support or oppose their permanent repatriation to an independent
Palestinian state there—even if that is not where their families originally came from.

West Bank Gaza Strip East Jerusalem Total
Agree strongly 19% 34% 23% 26%
Agree somewhat 46% 44% 48% 46%
Disagree strongly 21% 15% 14% 17%
Disagree somewhat 14% 6% 15% 12%
60%
50% 9 48%
46% 449
40%
34%
30%
23%
19% 21%
20% °
15% 14% 14% 15%
10% I 6%
o B

Agree strongly Agree somewhat
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2018 Data and Graphics Question 9
And if you had a choice to move to an equally nice home in Israel or stay in Palestine, which

would you choose?

West Bank Gaza Strip East Total
Jerusalem
Definitely Israel 1% 4% 0% 2%
Probably Israel 4% 10% 1% 5%
(Not sure—volunteered) 1% 9% 4% 8%
Probably Palestine 25% 19% 23% 22%
Definitely Palestine 59% 59% 72% 63%
o)
80% 79%
70%
%59%
60% 59%59%
50%
40%
30% 25% 939,
20%
10% 1% g,
10%

0,
1% 4% 0%
0% —
Definitely Israel

4% l 4%
1%
-._° .-

Probably Israel (Not sure— Probably Palestine Definitely

volunteered)

Palestine
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2018 Data and Graphics Question 10

In negotiations with Israel, do you think that the Palestinian leadership should accept that
the "right of return" will apply to the West Bank and Gaza but not to Israel, if that is the
very last step required to end the occupation and achieve a real independent Palestinian
state?

West Bank Gaza Strip East Jerusalem Total
Definitely yes 18% 27% 21% 22%
Probably yes 31% 41% 42% 38%
Probably no 22% 18% 17% 19%
Definitely no 30% 14% 21% 21%
45% 41%42%
40%
2% 31% 30%
30% 27%
25% 21% 22% 21%
20% 18% 18% 179,
15% 14%
10%
5%
0%

Definitely yes Probably yes Probably no Definitely no
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2018 Data and Graphics Question 11
Israel's population today is about 80% Jewish and 20% Arab—mostly Muslims, with
some Christians and Druze. In an independent Palestinian state, what percentage of
Jewish residents, if any, would you be willing to accept?

West Bank Gaza Strip East Jerusalem Total

None 49% 66% 82% 66%
1-10% 29% 21% 9% 20%
10-20% 19% 9% 6% 1%
20-30% 3% 2% 3% 3%
More than 30% 1% 1% 0% 1%

90% 82%

80%

70% 66%

0,
60% 49%
50%
o)
400/0 29%
30% 21% 19%
o)
20% 9% 9% go
10% [ > 3%2%3% 1% 1% 0%
O% N — — —
1-10% 10-20% 20-30% More than 30%

None
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2018 Data and Graphics Question 12

Now, turning to some other countries, please tell me your personal opinion of the recent policies
of the following. Do you think the policies of each one on this list are very good, fairly good, fairly
bad, or very bad?

a. Egypt

West Bank  Gaza Strip  East Jerusalem Total
Very good 22% 35% 23% 27%
Fairly good 24% 44% 35% 34%
Fairly bad 35% 13% 31% 26%
Very bad 18% 9% 1% 12%

50%
45% 44%

40%
35% 35% 35%

35% 31%

18%
11%
9% I

Very good Fairly good Fairly bad Very bad

30%
25% 22% | 23% 24%
20%

15%

13%

10%
5%
0%
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b.Jordan

West Bank  Gaza Strip  East Jerusalem Total

Very good 32% 26% 28% 29%
Fairly good 39% 54% 43% 45%
Fairly bad 19% 15% 25% 20%
Very bad 10% 6% 4% 7%

60%

54%
50%
43%
0,
40% 39%
32%
0 28%
30% ope, 28% -~
o)
20% 19%
15%
10%
10%
6% 49
Am
Very good Fairly good Fairly bad Very bad
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c.Saudi Arabia

West Bank  Gaza Strip  East Jerusalem Total

Very good 14% 17% 29% 20%
Fairly good 27% 37% 49% 38%
Fairly bad 38% 26% 15% 27%
Very bad 21% 20% 6% 16%
60%
49%
50% i
40% 37% 38%
29%
30% ° 27% 26%
20% 17% 5
14% 15%
10% 6%
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Very good Fairly good Fairly bad Very bad
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d.Qatar

West Bank  Gaza Strip  East Jerusalem Total

Very good 21% 38% 29% 29%
Fairly good 36% 41% 53% 43%
Fairly bad 31% 15% 16% 20%
Very bad 13% 6% 2% 7%

60%

53%
50%
289, 41%
40% ° 36%
o 31%
30% 29%
21%
20%
16%
15% 7% 13%
10% 6%
2%
0% [ |
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e.Turkey

West Bank  Gaza Strip  East Jerusalem Total
Very good 30% 51% 37% 39%
Fairly good 38% 33% 50% 40%
Fairly bad 19% 12% 10% 14%
Very bad 13% 5% 3% 7%
60%
51% 50%
50%
40% 37% 38%
33%
30%
30%
19%
20%
12% 109 13%
10% o
oo -
Very good Fairly good Fairly bad Very bad
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f.lran

West Bank  Gaza Strip  East Jerusalem Total

Very good 10% 14% 8% 1%
Fairly good 34% 31% 19% 28%
Fairly bad 37% 29% 31% 32%
Very bad 19% 26% 42% 29%

45% 42%

40% . 37%

3% 2y, 299,31%

30% 26%

25%

20% 19% 19%

15%

10%

5%

0%
Fairly good Fairly bad Very bad
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2018 Data and Graphics Question 13

And how about these organizations:

Hezbollah
West Bank Gaza Strip East Jerusalem Total
Very good 11% 16% 20% 16%
Fairly good 41% 33% 39% 38%
Fairly bad 35% 35% 34% 35%
Very bad 13% 17% 8% 12%
o)
° 35% 359
35% 33% 5% 3%
30%
o)
25% 20%
20% 16%

17%
15% 1% 13%
10% 8%
: 1l -
0%

Very good Fairly good Fairly bad Very bad

m\West Bank ®Gaza Strip ® East Jerusalem

Muslim Brotherhood

West Bank Gaza Strip East Jerusalem Total
Very good 10% 14% 15% 13%
Fairly good 22% 29% 24% 25%
Fairly bad 48% 36% 43% 43%
Very bad 20% 20% 18% 19%
60%
48%
50% 43%
40% 36%
29%
30%
20% 20%
20% 14% 15% 18%
0%
0%

Very good Fairly good Fairly bad Very bad
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The UN

West Bank Gaza Strip East Jerusalem Total

Very good 17% 11% 8% 12%
Fairly good 28% 26% 24% 26%
Fairly bad 41% 35% 36% 37%
Very bad 15% 28% 32% 25%

50%

41%
9 % 36%
40% 35% 36% _32%
30% 28% 26% 949, 28%

15%

20% 17%

1% .,
10% II\ 8%
0%

Very good Fairly good Fairly bad Very bad
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The EU
West Bank Gaza Strip East Jerusalem Total
Very good 22% 22% 14% 19%
Fairly good 37% 44% 45% 42%
Fairly bad 32% 24% 26% 27%
Very bad 10% 10% 15% 12%
50% 5
45% 44% 45%
40% 37%
35% 32%
30% 24% 26%
25% 22% 22%
20% 14% 15%
15% 10%10%
10%
5% I
0%
Very good Fairly good Fairly bad Very bad

mWest Bank ® Gaza Strip ™ East Jerusalem



Red Crescent/Red Cross

West Bank Gaza Strip East Jerusalem Total
Very good 24% 42% 19% 29%
Fairly good 48% 46% 49% 48%
Fairly bad 20% 8% 23% 17%
Very bad 8% 4% 9% 7%
60%
% 49%
50% 8% 4696 7"
42%
40%
30% 24% 3%
19% 20%
20%
5 8% 8% 7%
o -
Very good24 Fairly good Fairly bad Very bad
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2018 Data and Graphics Question 14

Now, speaking about Israel, what one action do you think it could take to best convince the Palestinians
that it really wants peace and a two-state solution? Let me read you a short list of possibilities, and
please tell me which one would be the most important in your own opinion.

West Bank Gaza Strip East Jerusalem Total

Israel should declare its willingness to
share Jerusalem as the capital of Israel 11% 16% 9% 12%

Israel should stop building in settlements

beyond the wall. 23% 24% 21% 25%
Israel should build a highway that
Palestinians can use to drive through the o o o o
West Bank from north to south (bypassing 25% 20% 19% 21%
Israel shpuld stop.wolence or 25% 16% 23% 21%
aggressive behavior by the settlers.
Isrgel should free more Palestinian 17% 18% 21% 19%
prisoners.
No opinion 0% 6% 1% 3%
0.3 0.271
0.247 0.245
0.25
0.208
0.2
0.157
0.15
0.108
0.1
0.05
0
Israel should Israel should stop Israel should build a Israel should stop Israel should free
declare its building in highway that violence or more Palestinian
willingness to share settlements beyond Palestinians can aggressive behavior prisoners.
Jerusalem as the the wall. use to drive through by the settlers.
capital of Israel and the West Bank from
of a Palestinian north to south
state. (bypassing
Jerusalem).
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2018 Data and Graphics Question 15 (asked in modified version in East Jerusalem, 2010, 2011)

As you know, states offer their citizens certain rights, and also require certain responsibilities from them.
Let's suppose that there's an agreement on a two-state solution for Israel and Palestine, and you could
choose your citizenship. Would you choose to be a citizen of a future Palestinian state, with equal rights
and responsibilities with its other citizens, or a citizen of Israel, with equal rights and responsibilities with
its other citizens?

West Bank Gaza Strip  East Jerusalem Total

A citizen of the Palestinian state, with equal
rights and responsibilities with its other citizens 68% 85% 95% 82%

A citizen of Israel, with equal rights and

responsibilities with its other citizens 22% 1% 1% 12%

Refuse/don't know (don't read) 10% 4% 4% 6%

1 0.946
0.9 0.846
0.8
0.7
0.6
0.5
0.4

0.679

0.3 0.221

02 0.112 0.1

0.1 0.041  0.04
0.014
0 - - I .

A citizen of the Palestinian state, A citizen of Israel, with equal rights Refuse/don't know (don't read)

with equal rights and and responsibilities with its other
responsibilities with its other citizens
citizens
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2018 Data and Graphics Question 16 (2017 trend questions)

Turning to the West Bank, and looking toward the next few years, which one of the following do you think

is the most likely future for the PA and people there?

West Bank  East Jerusalem  Total
;:he PA will remain in power more or less as now, regardless of who leads 20% 29% 259
The PA will weaken to the point that there will be real anarchy in the 33% 24% 27%
West Bank.
Local leaders in different cities will take over more legitimacy and power. 14% 17% 16%
Hamas will greatly strengthen its presence and power in the West Bank. 12% 14% 13%
Israel \'NI'” take c?ver more control in the West Bank, at the expense of all 20% 1% 15%
Palestinian parties.
Refuse/don't know (don't read) 1% 6% 4%

Israel will take over more control in the West Bank, ﬂ
at the expense of all Palestinian parties. 20%
Hamas will greatly strengthen its presence and - 14%
power in the West Bank. 12%
Local leaders in different cities will take over more — 17%
legitimacy and power. 14%
The PA will weaken to the point that there will be m
real anarchy in the West Bank. 33%
The PA will remain in power more or less as now, - 29%
regardless of who leads it. 20%
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%

B East Jerusalem mWest Bank



2018 Data and Graphics Question 17

Let's talk specifically about the Palestinians living in Jerusalem. Overall, do you think their lives are:

West Bank Gaza Strip East Total
Jerusalem

About the same as Palestinians in the West Bank 1% 16% 1% 13%
Worse than Palestinians in the West Bank 16% 27% 8% 17%
Better than Palestinians in the West Bank, but worse than Israelis 33% 19% 14% 22%
About the same as Israelis 8% 6% 4% 6%
No Opinion 4% 4% 8% 5%
Very good 5% 2% 4% 4%
Fairly good 11% 5% 26% 14%
Fairly bad 6% 9% 18% 11%
Very bad 3% 10% 6% 6%
Did not read or hear about it enough to evaluate 2% 4% 1% 3%
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%4%

y

Did not read or hear about it enough to evaluate

(=]

Very bad 10%

®
S

18%

Fairly bad 9%
Iry 6% (]

|

26%
Fairly good 1

|
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4%
o)
5%

Very good

- 8%
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:
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About the same as Israelis
8%

Better than Palestinians in the West Bank, but worse
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27%

|

Worse than Palestinians in the West Bank
16%
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(o)
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2018 Data and Graphics Question 18

And regarding the Palestinian issue, how likely do you think it is that U.S. president Trump will make a
serious effort to help solve the Palestinian problem: very likely, fairly likely, fairly unlikely, or very
unlikely—or haven’t you heard or read enough to evaluate?

East

West Bank  Gaza Strip Total
Jerusalem
Very likely 2% 8% 2% 4%
Fairly likely 9% 22% 11% 14%
Fairly unlikely 18% 22% 21% 21%
Very unlikely 49% 37% 61% 49%
Did not read or hear about it enough to evaluate 14% 8% 3% 9%
Don't know/refuse to answer 7% 3% 2% 4%
3%
Did not read or hear about it enough to evaluate 8%
14%
61%
Very unlikely 37%
49%
21%
Fairly unlikely 22%
18%
11%
Fairly likely 22%
9%

2%

Very likely 8%

8 B

2%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
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2018 Data and Graphics Question 19

Now, if there’s one thing you’d most like the U.S. to do about the Palestinian issue these days, would it be:

West Bank Gaza Strip  East Jerusalem Total
Help get Arab states more involved in solving the Palestinian 2% 6% 7% 5%
problem.
Increase economic aid to the Palestinians. 10% 23% 13% 15%
Put pressure on Israel to make concessions to the Palestinians. 22% 38% 15% 25%
Put pressure on the PA and Hamas to be more democratic and 12% 14% 16% 14%
less corrupt.
Stay out of Palestinian and Middle East affairs altogether. 49% 16% 45% 37%
Don't know/refuse to answer 4% 3% 4% 4%
Stay out of Palestinian and Middle East affairs 16% 45%
altogether. - 0
49%
Put pressure on the PA and Hamas to be more 14109%
democratic and less corrupt. 0 °
12%
- 15%
Put pressure on Israel to make concessions to the 38%
Palestinians. 229
13%
Increase economic aid to the Palestinians. 23%
10%
. . . 7%
Help get Arab states more involved in solving the 6%
Palestinian problem. 2%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
m East Jerusalem ®Gaza Strip ™ West Bank



2018 Data and Graphics Question 20

And if the Palestinian leadership is able to negotiate a two-state solution with Israel, do you think:

East

Total
Jerusalem

West Bank Gaza Strip

That should gnd the cfo’nfllct’wnh Israel and open up a 50% 47% 73% 56%
new chapter in Palestinian history.

The Fonfllct .f,hould th er?d, and r_e5|s_tar_\ce should 37% 49% 22% 36%
continue until all of historic Palestine is liberated.

No opinion 13% 4% 6% 8%

80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

73%

50% 479  49%

22%

37%
_—— [ |

West Bank Gaza Strip East Jerusalem

13%

® That should end the conflict with Israel and open up a new chapter in Palestinian history.

® The conflict should not end, and resistance should continue until all of historic Palestine is
liberated.

= No opinion



2018 Data and Graphics Question 21

Now, in the short run, there are different views about the approach Palestinians should take toward
Israel these days. | will read you four different ideas about that, and please tell me which one comes
closest to your own view.

West Bank  Gaza Strip  East Jerusalem  Total

Palestinians should escalate the resistance against

Israel, even if that makes life harder right now. s 35% 15% 25%

Palestinians should negotiate the best political deal
they can with Israel now, even if that requires some 26% 30% 29% 28%
compromise.

Palestinians should focus more on practical issues of
daily life, even if that leaves political problems 21% 20% 33% 25%
unsolved.

The current situation is preferable to any of those
other options, even if things are not great right 27% 1% 19% 19%
now.

The current situation is preferable to any of those

other options, even if things are not great right now. 279

Palestinians should focus more on practical issues 33%
of daily life, even if that leaves political problems

unsolved.

29%
30%

Palestinians should negotiate the best political deal
they can with Israel now, even if that requires some
compromise.

26%

0,
Palestinians should escalate the resistance against 15% 359%

Israel, even if that makes life harder right now. 25%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%
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2018 Data and Graphics Question 22

And in the long run, which one of the following do you think is the most likely eventual outcome of the
Palestinian-Israeli conflict?

E
West Bank Gaza Strip ast Total
Jerusalem

Evgntually, Israel will .control almost all of Palestine, because 20% 14% 3% 12%
of its power and foreign support.
Eventuallx, Israel éhd the Palestlnlan_s WI||- reach é political 18% 27% 23% 23%
compromise to divide the land and live side by side.
Eventually, thg Palestln.lan.s will control almost all of Palestine, 32% 43% 50% 42%
because God is on their side.
Eventually, the F’alestlnlans will control almost all of Palestine, 24% 1% 16% 17%
because they will outnumber the Jews someday.
No opinion 6% 6% 7% 6%

Eventually, the Palestinians will control almost all of
Palestine, because they will outnumber the Jews
someday.

24%

Eventually, the Palestinians will control almost all of 43% 50%
Palestine, because God is on their side. o °
32%
Eventually, Israel and the Palestinians will reach a 23%
political compromise to divide the land and live side - 27%
by side. 18%
Eventually, Israel will control almost all of Palestine, 3% 14%
because of its power and foreign support. . 20%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
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2018 Data and Graphics Question 23

I'd like to read you a few statements about these issues. For each one, please tell me if you
agree or disagree. Strongly, or only somewhat?

a. Palestinians should encourage direct personal contacts and dialogue with Israelis in
order to help the Israeli peace camp advocate a just solution.

West Bank ~ Gaza Strip  East Jerusalem ~ Total

Agree strongly 10% 22% 7% 13%
Agree somewhat 32% 42% 32% 35%
Disagree somewhat 23% 20% 17% 20%
Disagree strongly 32% 14% 27% 24%
No opinion 3% 2% 16% 7%
45% 42%
40%
35% 32%[{32% 32%
30%
25% 22% 23%
) 20%, _
20% 17% 16%
15%
10%
10% 7%
0% =
Agree strongly  Agree somewhat Disagree Disagree strongly No opinion
somewhat

mWest Bank ® Gaza Strip ™ East Jerusalem



b. Hamas should stop calling for Israel's destruction and instead accept a permanent two-
state solution based on the 1967 borders.

West Bank  Gaza Strip  East Jerusalem Total
Agree strongly 8% 17% 7% 1%
Agree somewhat 34% 36% 29% 33%
Disagree somewhat 38% 31% 27% 32%
Disagree strongly 19% 14% 20% 18%
No opinion 2% 2% 17% 7%
45%
40% 38%
36%
35% 34%
° 31%
30% 29% 27%
25%
20%
20% 17% 19%
15% 14%
10% 8% 7%
0%
Agree strongly  Agree somewhat Disagree Disagree strongly
somewhat

m \West Bank

®m Gaza Strip

® East Jerusalem

2% 2%
m

17%

No opinion



c. The PA should give prisoners' families normal social benefits like everybody else, not

extra payments based on their sentences or armed operations.

West Bank  Gaza Strip  East Jerusalem Total

Agree strongly 12% 30% 1% 18%
Agree somewhat 29% 35% 24% 29%
Disagree somewhat 36% 22% 29% 29%
Disagree strongly 21% 13% 20% 18%
No opinion 2% 1% 17% 7%

40%

36%
35%
30% 30% 29%
o)
25% 24%
o)
21% 20%
20%

15% —12%
1%

10%
5% I
0%

Agree strongly  Agree somewhat

13%

Disagree
somewhat

m\West Bank ® Gaza Strip ™ East Jerusalem

Disagree strongly

17%
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d. Israel will never accept a one-state solution that gives the Palestinians equal
rights, even if they become a clear majority someday.

West Bank  Gaza Strip  East Jerusalem Total

Agree strongly 34% 24% 6% 21%
Agree somewhat 39% 33% 16% 29%
Disagree somewhat 16% 28% 24% 23%
Disagree strongly 9% 1% 39% 20%
No opinion 2% 4% 16% 7%

45%

40% 39% 39%

359% — o4% 33%

30% 28%

24% 9
25% o 24%
20%
16% 16% 16%
15%
11%
0,
10% 9%
6%
5% I 20, 4%
- m B
Agree strongly Agree somewhat Disagree somewhat Disagree strongly No opinion

m\West Bank ®Gaza Strip ™ East Jerusalem



e. Regardless of what's right, the reality is that most Israeli settlers will probably stay

where they are, and most Palestinian refugeses will not return to the 1948 lands.

West Bank  Gaza Strip  East Jerusalem Total
Agree strongly 24% 19% 6% 16%
Agree somewhat 38% 35% 9% 27%
Disagree somewhat 20% 27% 17% 21%
Disagree strongly 15% 17% 54% 29%
No opinion 4% 3% 14% 7%
60%
54%
50%
40% 38%35%
% 27%
30% 24% b
9 20%
20% 19% 7% 7%
9%
o O
Agree strongly  Agree somewhat Disagree Disagree strongly

somewhat

m\West Bank mGaza Strip ™ East Jerusalem
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2018 Data and Graphics Question 24
And who do you think bears the greatest responsibility for the slow pace of reconstruction in

Gaza?
. East
West Bank Gaza Strip Total
Jerusalem
The PA 6% 22% 10%
Hamas 9% 32% 1% 14%
Israel 58% 27% 97% 61%
The UN 12% 8% 0% 7%
Egypt 6% 3% 0% 3%
No opinion 8% 8% 1% 6%
120%
(o)
100% 97%
80%
60% 58%
(o]
40% 32%
7%
22%
20% 0
" e 9% I 12%g0, 6% 5, 8% 8%
1% 9 °09 1%
0, [ ] Bm w2 mm
The PA Hamas Israel The UN Egypt No opinion

m West Bank ® Gaza Strip East Jerusalem



2018 Data and Graphics Question 25
As you may know, there has been some talk recently about a new regional approach to a
Palestinian-Israeli agreement, in which Arab states would offer both sides incentives to take

more moderate positions. In general, do you think this regional approach is:

West Bank  Gaza Strip East Total
Jerusalem

A very positive idea 7% 12% 7% 9%
A fairly positive idea 41% 47% 53% 47%
A fairly negative idea 32% 25% 17% 25%
A very negative idea 17% 9% 21% 15%
No opinion 4% 7% 2% 4%

60%

53%
50% 47%
41%
40%
32%
30% 25%
21%
20% 17% 17%

12%

0,
10% 7% I I I%
v W ]

A very positive idea A fairly positive idea A fairly negative idea A very negative idea

7%
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2018 Data and Graphics Question 26
And more specifically, suppose the Arab states offered extra economic aid in order to resettle
Palestinian refugees in the West Bank or Gaza, but not inside Israel. Would that be:

West Bank Gaza Strip East Total
Jerusalem
A very positive idea 8% 16% 13% 13%
A fairly positive idea 33% 42% 51% 42%
A fairly negative idea 29% 26% 14% 23%
A very negative idea 26% 14% 20% 20%
No opinion 3% 2% 1% 2%
60%
51%
50%
42%
o)
40% 33%
29%
30% 26% 26%
20%
0, 0,
20% 16% 30, 14% 14%
o)
. . I I
v
A very positive idea A fairly positive idea A fairly negative idea A very negative idea
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2018 Data and Graphics Question 27

As you may be aware, there have been recent reports of Hamas holding weekly protests near the
border fence, in which some Palestinians are injured or killed. Do you agree or disagree with this

tactic?
West Bank  Gaza Strip East Total
Jerusalem
Strongly agree 11% 12% 10% 11%
Somewhat agree 36% 24% 31% 31%
Somewhat disagree 31% 26% 27% 28%
Strongly disagree 17% 36% 28% 27%
Don't know/refuse to answer 6% 2% 4% 4%
40% 36% 36%
35% 31% 31%
30% 26% 27% 28%
25%
20% 17%
(o)
15% 119 12% 10%
10%
0%
Strongly agree Somewhat agree Somewhat disagree Strongly disagree

mWest Bank mGaza Strip ® East Jerusalem



2018 Data and Graphics Question 28

Some people say that if it might help to end the occupation, the Palestinians should accept the
principle of “two states for two peoples—the Palestinian people and the Jewish people.” Others say
no, on the contrary, the principle is wrong and Palestinians should reject it because we should not
accept a state for the Jewish people. Which view is closer to your own?

West Bank Gaza Strip East Total
Jerusalem

Definitely accept 8% 12% 15% 12%
Probably accept 20% 35% 44% 33%
Probably reject 34% 23% 12% 23%
Definitely reject 33% 27% 30% 30%
No opinion 5% 2% 2%

50% .

45% 44%

o)
30%
30% 27%
23%
22; 20%
15%
15% 12% 12%
10% 8%
= | _
0%
Definitely accept Probably accept Probably reject Definitely reject
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2018 Data and Graphics Question 29

Now, in the past year, some people are talking about how the U.S. government has made some changes in
its policy toward the Palestinians. Here's a short list of these, and for each one, please tell me how much
you've heard or read about it: a great deal, a fair amount, not very much, or not at all?

a. Closing the PLO office in Washington

West Bank Gaza Strip East Total
A great deal 51% 29% 34% 38%
A fair amount 11% 25% 28% 21%
Not very much 14% 22% 24% 20%
Not at all 20% 21% 1% 18%
No opinion 4% 3% 3% 3%
60%
51%
50%
40% 4%
29%
30% ° 259, 28% o 24%
22% 20%21%
20% 0
1 1% 4 " 11%
10%
0%
A great deal A fair amount Not very much Not at all
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2018 Data and Graphics Question 29

Now, in the past year, some people are talking about how the U.S. government has made some changes in
its policy toward the Palestinians. Here's a short list of these, and for each one, please tell me how much
you've heard or read about it: a great deal, a fair amount, not very much, or not at all?

b. Moving the U.S. embassy to Jerusalem

West Bank Gaza Strip East Total
Jerusalem

A great deal 72% 44% 59% 58%
A fair amount 9% 22% 30% 20%
Not very much 10% 11% 8% 10%
Not at all 7% 19% 2% 9%
No opinion 2% 5% 1% 3%

80% 729%

70%

59%
60%
50% 44%
0,

40% 30%

30%

20‘; = 19%

100/" 9% 10% 1% go, -

b 2%
o ] Hlm mB~
A great deal A fair amount Not very much Not at all
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2018 Data and Graphics Question 29

Now, in the past year, some people are talking about how the U.S. government has made
some changes in its policy toward the Palestinians. Here's a short list of these, and for each
one, please tell me how much you've heard or read about it: a great deal, a fair amount, not
very much, or not at all?

c. Starting official U.S. negotiations with Hamas

West Bank Gaza Strip JerE::Tem Total
A great deal 18% 23% 19% 20%
A fair amount 19% 32% 21% 24%
Not very much 29% 27% 34% 30%
Not at all 31% 16% 24% 24%
No opinion 3% 3% 3% 3%
40%
35% 32% 34% 31%
29%
30% '27%
23% 24%
- 0 19% 19% 21%
18% 6 o
20% ° 16%
15%
10%
5%
0%
A great deal A fair amount Not very much Not at all
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2018 Data and Graphics Question 29

Now, in the past year, some people are talking about how the U.S. government has made some
changes in its policy toward the Palestinians. Here's a short list of these, and for each one, please
tell me how much you’ve heard or read about it: a great deal, a fair amount, not very much, or
not at all?

d. Stopping U.S. funding for UNRWA

West Bank Gaza Strip East Total

Jerusalem
A great deal 53% 46% 32% 44%
A fair amount 21% 24% 24% 23%
Not very much 12% 11% 25% 16%
Not at all 1% 16% 16% 14%
No opinion 3% 3% 3% 3%

60% 539

50% 46%
40%
32%
30% 19 24% 24% 25%
20% 16% 16%
I I I 12% 11% 1%
inl =il
0%

A great deal A fair amount Not very much Not at all
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2018 Data and Graphs Question 29

Now, in the past year, some people are talking about how the U.S. government has made some
changes in its policy toward the Palestinians. Here's a short list of these, and for each one, please tell
me how much you've heard or read about it: a great deal, a fair amount, not very much, or not at all?

e. Applying the Taylor Force Act, which cuts some U.S. funding to the PA because of its
payments to terrorists

West Bank  Gaza Strip JerEz:Tem Total
A great deal 19% 23% 19% 20%
A fair amount 23% 29% 25% 26%
Not very much 24% 22% 28% 25%
Not at all 28% 19% 25% 24%
No opinion 6% 7% 4% 5%
35%
o)
30% 29% 28% 28%
25% 0 25%
25% 23% 23% 24% o
20% 19% 19% 19%
15%
10%
5%
0%

A great deal A fair amount Not very much Not at all

m\West Bank ®Gaza Strip ™ East Jerusalem



2018 Data and Graphics Question 30
Which of the following do you think the Palestinians should do regarding relations with the U.S. today?

East

West Bank  Gaza Strip Total
Jerusalem

The Palestinians .?h’ould try to negotiate a compromise with the 2% 12% 89% 79
current U.S. administration.
The F’alestlnlan§ shoulql not compromise, but'should maintain 20% 44% 21% 28%
relations and diplomatic contacts with the United States.
:23\, Palestinians should refuse to deal with the United States for 4% 20% 36% 33%
The Palesterlans should not only refuse to c!eal W.Ith 'the us., 34% 20% 299 28%
but also actively oppose anybody else dealing with it.
Don't know/refuse to answer 2% 5% 6% 4%

6%

Don’t know/refuse to answer 5%

2%
The Palestinians should not only refuse to deal with 29%
the U.S., but also actively oppose anybody else 20%
dealing with it. 34%
The Palestinians should refuse to deal with the United 20% 36%
States for now. 42%
21%
0%, 44%
(o]
The Palestinians should try to negotiate a

F 8%
0,
compromise with the current U.S. administration. 2% 13%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50%

The Palestinians should not compromise, but should
maintain relations and diplomatic contacts with the
United States.

m East Jerusalem ®Gaza Strip ®West Bank



2018 Data and Graphics Question 31

As you may know, the United States recently stopped funding the UN Relief and Works Agency (UNRWA)
and other Palestinian organizations. What do you think is most likely to happen as a result of this?

West Bank Ga.za East Total
Strip Jerusalem
Satlzi;;:raani countries will step in to economically help 9% 16% 17% 14%
Israel will step in to economically help Palestinians. 8% 1% 1% 7%
European countries will step in to economically help Palestinians. 18% 15% 15% 16%
Palest|n'|a'ms will suffer severe new economic hardship, but without 45% 31% 37% 38%
any political or policy changes.
Palestinians will suffer severg new. gconomm hardship, and will 18% 25% 259 23%
have to change some of their policies as a result.
Don't know/refuse to answer 1% 2% 5% 3%
5%
Don’t know/refuse to answer r 2%
1%
Palestinians will suffer severe new economic 25%

hardship, and will have to change some of their — 25%
policies as a result. 18%
Palestinians will suffer severe new economic 31% %
hardship, but without any political or policy changes. ‘ 45%

European countries will step in to economically help 159%
Palestinians. Nt 52,
I | will step in t ically help Palestini 1% 11%
srael will step in to economically help Palestinians. o
L

Other Arab countries will step in to economically help 11(570;/"
Palestinians. m °

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50%
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2018 Data and Graphics Question 32

Do you think that, in general, a majority of the Israeli people are willing to accept a
Palestinian state to obtain a peaceful end to the Israeli-Palestinian conflict? Definitely, or only

somewhat?
West Bank Gaza Strip  East Jerusalem  Total
Definitely yes 2% 12% 4% 6%
Somewhat yes 12% 29% 16% 19%
Somewhat no 28% 29% 23% 27%
Definitely no 48% 27% 45% 40%
Don’t know/refuse to answer 9% 4% 12% 9%
60%
o)
50% 48% 45%
40%
29% 28%29% 279
30% 239 °
20% 16%
9 12% 12%
) 12% d 9% 0
. [ -
Definitely yes Somewhatyes  Somewhat no Definitely no  Don’t know/refuse

mWest Bank ® Gaza Strip

® East Jerusalem
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2018 Data and Graphics Question 33

Do you support or oppose a resumption of negotiations with Israel at this time, under the following
conditions?

West Bank Gaza Strip East Jerusalem

Yes, with the U.S. as a mediator 3% 6% 4%
Yes, but without the U.S. as a mediator 10% 21% 15%
No, unless Israel offers some real concessions first 52% 50% 40%
No, I'(?ppose the resumption of negotiations under any 30% 19% 30%
conditions

Don’t know/refuse to answer 6% 5% 10%

60%

52%509%

50%
200 40%

%

’ 30% 2%
30%
20% 21%1 5% 19%

(o] (o]

10% 10%

10% 39% 6% 4% . I 6% 5% .

0%
Yes, with the U.S. Yes, but without the No, unless Israel  No, | oppose the Don’t know/refuse
as amediator  U.S. as a mediator offers some real resumption of to answer
concessions first negotiations under
any conditions
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2018 Data and Graphics Question 34

Thinking back over the actual experience of the Palestinians, please tell me what overall
practical effects you think each of the following strategies has had so far: very positive,
somewhat positive, somewhat negative, or very negative?

a. Armed struggle

West Bank Gaza Strip  East Jerusalem
Very positive 31% 36% 29%
Somewhat positive 19% 32% 23%
Somewhat negative 25% 16% 20%
Very negative 21% 13% 18%
Don't know/refuse to answer 5% 3% 10%
o)
40% 36%
35%
Y 32%
30% 29%
25%
25% 23% ’
20%  21%
20% 19% ’ 18%
16%
15% 13%
10%
10%
0
5% °% 3%
o in
Very positive Somewhat Somewhat Very negative Don’t
positive negative know/refuse to
answer
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2018 Data and Graphics Question 34

Thinking back over the actual experience of the Palestinians, please tell me what overall practical effects
you think each of the following strategies has had so far: very positive, somewhat positive, somewhat
negative, or very negative?

b. Peaceful popular resistance

West Bank Gaza Strip East Total
Jerusalem
Very positive 17% 38% 38% 31%
Somewhat positive 44% 43% 33% 40%
Somewhat negative 25% 12% 12% 16%
Very negative 12% 5% 8% 8%
Don't know/refuse to answer 2% 3% 8% 4%
50%
45% 4% 39,
40% 38%38%
35% 33%
30% 25%
25%
20% 17%
15% 12%12% 12%
10% I I I - 8% 8%
5% I 2% 3%
0% . =
Very positive ~ Somewhat positive Somewhat Very negative  Don’t know/refuse
negative to answer
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2018 Data and Graphics Question 34

Thinking back over the actual experience of the Palestinians, please tell me what overall practical
effects you think each of the following strategies has had so far: very positive, somewhat positive,

somewhat negative, or very negative?

c. Appeals to international organizations like the United Nations, International Criminal Court,

and International Court of Justice

West Bank  Gaza Strip East Jerusalem Total
Very positive 17% 30% 12% 20%
Somewhat positive 44% 36% 28% 36%
Somewhat negative 22% 21% 26% 23%
Very negative 13% 9% 25% 15%
Don't know/refuse to answer 4% 4% 10% 6%
50% 5
45% 44%
40% 36%
35% 9
30% 30% 28% 26% 25%
25% . 229%21%
20% °
15% 12% 13% 9% 10%
10% I I 4% 4%
5% []
0% -

Very positive  Somewhat positive ~ Somewhat
negative

Very negative
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2018 Data and Graphics Question 34

Thinking back over the actual experience of the Palestinians, please tell me what overall practical
effects you think each of the following strategies has had so far: very positive, somewhat positive,
somewhat negative, or very negative?

d. Diplomatic rejection of any concessions on Palestinian rights

West Bank  Gaza Strip East Jerusalem Total
Very positive 21% 29% 12% 21%
Somewhat positive 44% 38% 28% 37%
Somewhat negative 21% 21% 26% 23%
Very negative 10% 7% 25% 14%
Don't know/refuse to answer 3% 5% 9% 6%
50% 449
45% >
40% 38%
35%
29% 28%
30% ° 26% 25%
25% —21% 21%21%
20%
0, 0
15% 12% 10% 0%
10% 7% 5 %
(o}
5% 3°/
0%
Very positive  Somewhat positive Somewhat Very negative Don’t know/refuse

negative
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2018 Data and Graphics Question 34

Thinking back over the actual experience of the Palestinians, please tell me what overall practical effects you
think each of the following strategies has had so far: very positive, somewhat positive, somewhat negative,
or very negative?

e. Negotiations with Israel

West Bank Gaza Strip East Total
Jerusalem

Very positive 7% 17% 6% 10%
Somewhat positive 31% 32% 18% 27%
Somewhat negative 37% 26% 30% 31%
Very negative 20% 22% 37% 26%
Don't know/refuse to answer 6% 3% 9% 6%

40% 37% 37%

0, o)
35% 319,32%

18%

9%

30%
0,
30% T
25% 0
b 200 22%

20% 17%
15%
10% 7% 0 6% 6%

o | | | izl

0% [ |

Very positive Somewhat positive Somewhat negative ~ Very negative Don’t know/refuse
to answer
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2018 Data and Graphics Question 35

And looking ahead a bit to the near future, please tell me what overall practical effects you think each of
the following actions would probably have: very positive, somewhat positive, somewhat negative, or very
negative?

a. Dissolving the PA and forcing Israel to take over full responsibility for the whole West Bank

West Bank Gaza Strip  East Jerusalem Total

Very positive 9% 19% 2% 10%
Somewhat positive 12% 17% 8% 12%
Somewhat negative 29% 24% 14% 22%
Very negative 48% 39% 57% 48%
Don't know/refuse to answer 2% 17 19% 77

60% 57%

50% 48%

39%
40%
o)
30% 29%
24%
o) o)
20% 19% 17% . 19%
12% 14%
o)
10% 2% 8%
I 2% l 2% 1%
0% _— -
Very positive ~ Somewhat positive Somewhat Very negative  Don’t know/refuse
negative to answer
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2018 Data and Graphics Question 35
And looking ahead a bit to the near future, please tell me what overall practical effects you think each of the following
actions would probably have: very positive, somewhat positive, somewhat negative, or very negative?

b. Ending security coordination with Israel

West Bank Gaza Strip  East Jerusalem Total
Very positive 29% 29% 20% 26%
Somewhat positive 35% 32% 19% 29%
Somewhat negative 28% 21% 14% 21%
Very negative 5% 16% 30% 17%
Don't know/refuse to answer 3% 2% 18% 7%
o)

40% 35% .

35% ° o

30% 29%29% 28% 30%

25%

’ 20% 19% 21% 189
20% 16% 8%
o)
15% 14%
10% 59
5% 3% 2%
0% . B -
Very positive Somewhat positive Somewhat negative Very negative Don’t know/refuse to
answer

mWest Bank m Gaza Strip ™ East Jerusalem



2018 Data and Graphics Question 35
And looking ahead a bit to the near future, please tell me what overall practical effects you think each of the
following actions would probably have: very positive, somewhat positive, somewhat negative, or very negative?

c. Accepting the settlement blocs just across the 1967 lines as they are, in return for Israeli withdrawal from
other parts of the West Bank

West Bank Gaza Strip  East Jerusalem Total
Very positive 7% 13% 0% 7%
Somewhat positive 19% 23% 4% 15%
Somewhat negative 33% 34% 18% 28%
Very negative 39% 28% 66% 44%
Don't know/refuse to answer 3% 2% 12% 6%
70% 66%
60%
50%
39%
40% 339%34%
o)
30% 3% 28%
19% 9
20% 13% . 18% 12%
7%
» all- - | o
0% S | e
Very positive Somewhat positive Somewhat negative Very negative  Don’t know/refuse to
answer
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2018 Data and Graphics Question 35
And looking ahead a bit to the near future, please tell me what overall practical effects you think each of the

following actions would probably have: very positive, somewhat positive, somewhat negative, or very
negative?

d. Working more closely politically with Palestinians inside the 1948 lines

West Bank Gaza Strip  East Jerusalem Total
Very positive 31% 29% 23% 28%
Somewhat positive 44% 47% 31% 41%
Somewhat negative 15% 19% 14% 16%
Very negative 8% 5% 18% 10%
Don't know/refuse to answer 2% 1% 14% 6%

O, OO
50% 44%47/

45%

40%

3% 31%.00; 31%
; 23%

25% 19% 18%

20% 15% g 14% ’ 14%
(o] O,

10% %% 5o,

5% . 2% 1%

| -

0%
Very positive ~ Somewhat positive Somewhat negative ~ Very negative ~ Don't know/refuse
to answer
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2018 Data and Graphics Question 35
And looking ahead a bit to the near future, please tell me what overall practical effects you think each of the
following actions would probably have: very positive, somewhat positive, somewhat negative, or very

negative?
e. Encouraging Palestinians to vote in the Jerusalem municipal elections

West Bank Gaza Strip  East Jerusalem Total
Very positive 31% 40% 20% 30%
Somewhat positive 35% 40% 32% 36%
Somewhat negative 24% 12% 16% 18%
Very negative 7% 5% 17% 10%
Don't know/refuse to answer 2% 3% 15% 6%
45% 40% 40%
35% 31% 32%

Very positive Somewhat positive Somewhat negative  Very negative Don’t know/refuse
to answer

24%
o,
120/16% 17% 15%
(e
7%
[] 2
. — 1 |

30%
25% 20%
20%
15%
10%

5%

0%
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